VA National Partnership Council Members

Name/Address/Affiliation



Phone Number

Fax Number
Susan F. Anderson




304-263-0811


304-262-4880

President, NAGE Local R4-78


ext. 3372

VA Medical Center




susan.anderson@ va.gov
Route 9

Martinsburg, WV  25405
NAGE

Mary-Jean Burke




317-988-2751


317-988-4885
1st Executive Vice President



mary-jean.burke@va.gov
National VA Council AFGE

VA Medical Center

1481 W. 10 St.

Indianapolis, IN  46202
AFGE-NVAC
Meghan Flanz




202-461-4118


202-461-4075
Deputy Assistant Secretary



meghan.serwin@va.gov
for Labor-Management Relations
Department of Veterans Affairs



1575 I Street, N.W., Suite 250
Washington, DC  20420

(Management Co-Chair)
VA OFFICE OF LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS
Alberta Franklin




310-235-7530


310-235-7112

President 






AFGE Local 490






P.O. Box 24236

Los Angeles, CA  90024
AFGE-NVAC
Elaine Gerace




315-425-4672


315-425-6533

President SEIU Local 200UNITED


elaine.gerace@va.gov

800 Irving Avenue

VA Medical Center





Syracuse, NY  13210

SEIU
Walter A. Hall (023)




202-461-7694


202-273-6403

Assistant General Counsel



walter.hall@va.gov

Professional Staff Group III

VA Central Office

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC  20420

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL REPRESENTATIVE
Rosell Knight, RN




(202) 461-6967                     (202) 273-9119

Office of Nursing Services



rosell.knight@va.gov 

810 Vermont Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20420

VHA (NURSING) ALTERNATE
Alma L. Lee, President 



540-345-6301


540-224-1931

AFGE National VA Council 


alma.lee@va.gov
VA Medical Center 

1970 Blvd. & Roanoke

Bldg. 12-2  Suite 007

Salem, VA  24153 

(Labor Co-Chair)
AFGE-NVAC
Claudia Moore




610-384-7711


610-380-4338

Executive Vice President



ext. 5555

NAGE Local R3-35




claudia.moore@va.gov

VA Medical Center





1401 Blackhorse Hill Road

Coatesville, PA  19320
NAGE
Steve Muro





(202) 461-6249

202-273-6696

Deputy Under Secretary for



steve.muro@va.gov

Memorial Affairs




810 Vermont Ave. N.W.

Washington, DC  20420

NCA REPRESENTATIVE
Christine Polnak




516-626-6050


516-626-6043
President





Christine Polnak@va.gov
SEIU Local 200UNITED

VA Medical Center

113 Holland Avenue

Albany, NY  12208
SEIU
Robert E. Redding




701-239-3700


701-237-2617

President





ext. 3615

NFFE-IAM DVA Council



bredding@vacouncil.com

1902 13th Avenue North

Moorehead, MN  56560
NFFE




Cathy Rick, RN CNAA FACHE


202-461-6962


202-273-9119
Chief Nursing Officer



cathy.rick@va.gov

Veterans Health Administration

VA Central Office

811 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC  20420

VHA (NURSING) REPRESENTATIVE
Alice Staggs, R.N.




513-863-6061


513-487-6622

President, National VA Council


Alice.Staggs@va.gov
United American Nurses (UAN)


or Astaggs@cinci.rr.com
2728 Hamilton Mason Road




Hamilton, OH 45011

UAN




Richard Thomesen




631-261-4400


631-261-3089
National Vice President 



X2225
V.A. Counsel NFFE/IAM



Richard.thomesen@va.gov
Veterans Health Administration



VA Medical Center

79 Middleville Road

Bldg 63
Northport, NY  11768

NFFE
Bruce Triplett




910-822-7059


910-822-7927
Director





Bruce.Triplett2@va.gov
VA Medical Center

2300 Rasmey Street

Fayetteville, NC  28301

VHA ALTERNATE
Donna Terrell




716- 857-3450



Director





donna.terrell@va.gov
VBA Regional Office

130 South Elmwood Ave

Buffalo, NY 14202
VBA ALTERNATE
Michael Walcoff (20F)



202-461-9300


202-275-0666

Associate Deputy Under Secretary


Mike.Walcoff@va.gov
  for Field Operations 
Veterans Benefits Administration

VA Central Office

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC  20420

VBA REPRESENTATIVE
Veronica L. Wales (20M1)



202-461-9450


202-275-5368

Director, 





V.Wales@vba.va.gov
Office of Human Resources 



Veterans Benefits Administration
VA Central Office

810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC  20420

VBA REPRESENTATIVE
Irma Westmoreland, R.N.



706-733-0188 


706-481-6784
UAN Vice President 




X6440
National VA Council




irma.westmoreland@va.gov
VA Medical Center

#1 Freedom Way 

Augusta, GA  30904
UAN
William H. Wetmore



202-565-8879


202-565-8515
National Representative



william.wetmore@va.gov
AFGE National VA Council

Board of Veterans Appeals



2319 Alava Court 
Waldorf, MD  20603
AFGE-NVAC
James A. Whitson  




734-930-5800


734-930-5806

Director, 





EADJWHIT@VBA.VA.GOV
Eastern Area Office




Veterans Benefits Administration

Lobby B 3rd Floor

24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive

Ann Arbor, MI  48106

VBA REPRESENTATIVE
Joseph Williams, Jr., RN, BSN, MPM

202-461-7029


202-273-7071
Assistant Deputy USH for



Joseph.WilliamsJr@va.gov
& Operations and Management (10N)

810 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC  20420

VHA REPRESENTATIVE
Vivieca Wright (10N)



202-273-8387


202-273-6941
Office of Deputy USH for



vivieca.wright@va.gov
& Operations and Management (10N)

810 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC  20420

VHA ALTERNATE
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